Flood Warning Info - North Bank Road alongside the River Nene, east of Peterborough and west of Dog-in-a-Doublet Sluice

Area Description

North Bank Road alongside the River Nene to the east of Peterborough and the West of the Dog-in-a-Doublet Sluice.

This is a Flood Warning Area. For this area, you may receive Flood Warnings or Severe Flood Warnings.
Get a Flood Insurance Quote
for your Home or Business

Flood Warning Currently in Force

There are no Flood Warnings currently in force for this area. See below for historical flood warnings.

Area Covered by this Flood Warning

The red highlighted area on the map below outlines the area covered by this Flood Warning.
Download the Flood Assist App
Download the Flood Assist App to view current flood warnings, check your flood risk, and create your digital flood action plan.
Sign up for Live Flood Warnings & Alerts
Sign up to receive live flood warning and alert updates for your location using data from the Environment Agency, SEPA and NRW.

Flood Warning History

Number of historic Flood Warnings that have previously been recorded for this area:
Flood Insurance for homes & businesses in the Peterborough area

Historical Flood Warning Messages for this Area


Flood Warning issued on 1 May 2018 07:15
River Nene
Recent heavy rain has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene coinciding with high spring tides. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 30 Apr 2018 21:32
River Nene
Recent heavy rain has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene coinciding with high spring tides. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 30 Apr 2018 14:33
River Nene
Recent heavy rain has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene coinciding with high spring tides. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 30 Apr 2018 09:01
River Nene
Recent heavy rain has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene coinciding with high spring tides. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 29 Apr 2018 22:03
River Nene
Recent heavy rain has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene coinciding with high spring tides and further significant rainfall is expected. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 29 Apr 2018 14:34
River Nene
Recent heavy rain has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene coinciding with high spring tides and further significant rainfall is expected. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 15 Apr 2018 15:03
River Nene
River levels still remain high along the lower parts of the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority may close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 14 Apr 2018 20:15
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene have risen. This coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding from now, Saturday 14th April 2018 until further notice. Whilst the flood warning is in force, the local authority may close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 11 Apr 2018 12:56
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene are still high in response to the recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding for a number of days. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media. This message will be updated by Thursday afternoon.


Flood Warning issued on 10 Apr 2018 13:23
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene are still high in response to the recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. We expect river levels to rise further following the heavy rainfall overnight. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding until at least Wednesday afternoon, April 11th. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 9 Apr 2018 12:22
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene are still high in response to the recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Further heavy rainfall is forecast overnight Monday into Tuesday, which is expected to increase levels on the River Nene. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding until at least Tuesday evening, April 10th. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 8 Apr 2018 10:37
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene are still high in response to the recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Further heavy rainfall is forecast from Sunday through to Tuesday, which will increase levels on the River Nene. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding until at least Monday evening, April 9th. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 7 Apr 2018 12:40
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene are still high in response to the recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. There is the potential for further heavy showers over the weekend and on Monday. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding until at least Monday morning, April 9th. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 7 Apr 2018 01:14
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene have risen. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding from now, Saturday April 7th, until further notice. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 6 Apr 2018 10:24
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene are still high in response to the recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding until at least Friday afternoon on April 6th. We will review the situation again this afternoon. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 5 Apr 2018 09:15
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene are still high in response to the recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding until at least Friday morning on April 6th. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 4 Apr 2018 09:58
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene are still high in response to the recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding until at least Thursday morning on April 5th. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 3 Apr 2018 17:48
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene have risen in response to recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding until at least Wednesday evening on April, the 4th. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 3 Apr 2018 06:51
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene have risen in response to recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding until at least Tuesday evening on April, the 3rd. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 1 Apr 2018 10:28
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene have risen in response to recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This, in effect, causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding until at least Monday, noon time, on 2nd April. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 31 Mar 2018 21:21
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene have risen in response to recent rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This in effect causes localised flooding of North Bank Road. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding during the next three high tide periods. This is until and including Sunday evening's tide on April 1. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 31 Mar 2018 14:08
River Nene
The water levels on the River Nene have risen in response to yesterday's rainfall. This, coupled with high tides, prevents the River Nene discharging into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This, in effect, causes localised flooding at North Bank Road. Our forecasts indicate tide lock and road flooding during the next three high tide periods. This is until, and including, Sunday evening's tide on April 1st. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 31 Mar 2018 06:29
River Nene
Heavy rain on Friday, March 30th has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 19 Mar 2018 11:41
River Nene
Heavy rain over the past few days has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 18 Mar 2018 15:38
River Nene
Heavy rain over the past few days has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 17 Mar 2018 21:32
River Nene
Heavy rain over the past few days has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road.


Flood Warning issued on 5 Mar 2018 21:08
River Nene
Heavy rain, and snow melt has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 4 Jan 2018 17:02
River Nene
Heavy rain over the past week has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 4 Jan 2018 07:17
River Nene
Heavy rain over the past week has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.


Flood Warning issued on 2 Jan 2018 17:05
River Nene
The River Nene continues to be high following persistent rain during the last week. Further rainfall this evening, and forecast for the morning of Wednesday 03 January means this will continue. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. It is expected that this warning will be in force for a number of days. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media. This message will be updated on Wednesday morning or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 2 Jan 2018 11:18
River Nene
Heavy rain over the past week has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media. It is expected this warning will remain in force throughout today into tomorrow morning, Wednesday 3rd of January. This message will be updated as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 1 Jan 2018 19:54
River Nene
Heavy rain over the past week has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. It is expected that this warning will be in force for a number of days. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media. This message will be updated on Tuesday morning or as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 1 Jan 2018 12:02
River Nene
Heavy rain over the past week has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. It is expected that this warning will be in force for a number of days. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media. This message will be updated as the situation changes.


Flood Warning issued on 31 Dec 2017 12:50
River Nene
Heavy rain over the past week has caused river levels to rise on the River Nene. During periods of high tide the river will be unable to discharge into the sea, resulting in tide lock conditions. This is likely to lead to localised flooding at North Bank Road. Whilst the Flood Warning is in force, the Local Authority will close North Bank Road. Diversionary routes will be put in place and further updates will be available through local media.